

ITEM NO.3

Court No.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 23518/09 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2081 OF 2008

SHIV RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for bail returnable on 19th March, 2010.

Service may also be effected on the respondent-State through the learned Standing
Counsel.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master