

BITEM NO.129

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2081 OF 2008

SHIV RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.for
Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Advocate has appeared in
the matter and submitted that learned amicus for the
appellant is not well. Prays for two weeks' time.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master