

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2081 OF 2008

SHIV RAJ

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 16.12.2008.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole Respondent and said Respondent is represented by Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th September, 2010 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Registry shall have the depositions of the witnesses translated and furnish a complete set of papers including the trial Court's judgment to the amicus as also furnish two copies of the compilation to the court. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter."

It is further submitted that translated copy of the depositions and witnesses as directed has been handed over to the counsel for the Appellant (A.C.) and also included in the paper books.

Original Record from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court have been received.

The Appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Four weeks time is granted for filing additional documents. List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 17.07.2012 filed Counter Affidavit (page nos. 88 to 93). Copy of the same is included in the Paper Books.

The Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Advocate(A.C.)
2. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ravin/c1