

Listed on : 09.10.2014
Court No. : 11
Item : 119

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2081 OF 2008

SHIV RAJ

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd September, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned Amicus Curiae would like to inspect the records. On his request, the matter stands adjourned."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant(A.C.) has inspected the original records of trial court and has give a letter dated 23.09.2014 requesting therein that he may be provided translated copies of the FIR and PWs/Exibits which are running into 90 pages and same are in vernacular language which are required to be translated into English by the official translator. All the above documents requested by Amicus Curiae are yet to be translated through Official Translations.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Advocate(A.C.)
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR