

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s).2081/2008

SHIV RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/06/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
for Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Post the matter after summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.06.15
15:15:17 IST
Reason: